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	书签01C1EB74　　　　　　　　　　1
	书签DB40B1CF　　　　　　　　　　Important Safety Instructions
	书签2ACA19E2　　　　　　　　　　When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed including the following:WARNING1. Read all instructions.2. To protect against risk of electrical shock do not put \(state specific part or parts in question\) in water or other liquid.3. Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children.4. Unplug from outlet when not in use, before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning.5. Avoid contacting moving parts.6. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunction, or is dropped or damaged in any manner. Return appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for examination. Repair or electrical or mechanical adjustment.7. No using accessories recommended or sold by the manufacturer may result in fire, electric shock or injury8. Do not use outdoors.9. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter.10. Check hopper for presence of foreign objects before using.11. Household use only,not for industrial use.12. This appliance has a polarized plug \(one blade is wider than the other\). To reduce the risk of electric shock, this plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit. Contact a qualified electrician. Do not modify the plug in any way.13. Before the first connecting of appliance check that the voltage indicated on the rating label corresponds to the mains voltage in your home.14. To disconnect the unit from the power supply never pull the cord. Use the plug.15. To avoid overheating the motor, do not use the appliance more than 30 second.16. This appliance is not intended for use by persons \(including children\) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities. or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
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	书签35A42146　　　　　　　　　　Parts Identification
	书签2CCB11E2　　　　　　　　　　Transparent Cover
	书签4C4B29C3　　　　　　　　　　Push Button Switch
	书签6969303B　　　　　　　　　　Power Plug
	书签0240D048　　　　　　　　　　Cleaning Spoon
	书签714AE964　　　　　　　　　　Stainless Blade
	书签4B66A276　　　　　　　　　　Safety Lock
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	书签ED6372FD　　　　　　　　　　CG515B
	书签9FF63347　　　　　　　　　　120V, 50HZ
	书签F9584CD6　　　　　　　　　　150W
	书签6549A635　　　　　　　　　　0.71kg
	书签72034140　　　　　　　　　　3.7*3.7*6.8 inch
	书签CBE9727D　　　　　　　　　　Specification
	书签380F3B7A　　　　　　　　　　1. This appliance is for grind coffee beans only.2. The coffee grinder has a capacity of 50g. Do not fill the grinder beyond the brim.3. Open the cover anti-clockwise.4. Load the coffee beans in the coffee bean container.5. Close the cover, and turn it until the mark on cover fits the mark on housing.6. Fully unwind the cord and plug to the power supply.
	书签3E1F1BA1　　　　　　　　　　Assembly & Usage
	书签A95ACC8F　　　　　　　　　　Model
	书签11F5D452　　　　　　　　　　Power supply
	书签EE62B745　　　　　　　　　　Power
	书签4B0BD899　　　　　　　　　　Net Weight
	书签0ABAB732　　　　　　　　　　Dimension
	书签BDC51A83　　　　　　　　　　Locking Cover
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	书签A515864F　　　　　　　　　　Starting up Grinding
	书签453DA903　　　　　　　　　　1. The coffee grinder has pulse operating mode. To grind coffee, keep pressing the pulse button.2. Once the desired consistency of grinding has been reached, open the cover and pour the grounds.3. Wait at least one minute after one approach and the next, to avoid the appliance overheating.4. Do not use the appliance to grind oily beans \(e.g. peanuts\) or products that are too hard \(e.g. rice\).
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	书签6305528B　　　　　　　　　　5
	书签BDE83AB1　　　　　　　　　　Cleaning & Maintaining
	书签7FEB5F11　　　　　　　　　　1. To avoid electric shock, install or disassemble equipment components, and when cleaning, turn off the equipment and disconnect the power supply.2. Do not immerse the equipment and its components in water.3. Place the equipment in a dry place to avoid electric shock, short circuit or damage caused by contact between the equipment components and moisture.4. Clean the coffee bean grinding room after each use.5. Wipe the outside of the equipment and the coffee bean grinding room with a wet cloth \(water droplets cannot be twisted out\).6. After wiping with wet cloth, wipe again with dry cloth.
	书签9E06735C　　　　　　　　　　Wiping Grinding Room
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	书签29F32D50　　　　　　　　　　6
	书签762862EC　　　　　　　　　　Troubleshooting
	书签0FC75AD9　　　　　　　　　　1. The appliance does not work.A. Check the electrical connectionB. The lid is not properly placed2. The appliance stops during operation.A. Electrical overheatingB. Equipment plug pulled outC. Short interval between useD. If the equipment is still not working, please contact the after-sales service personnel.
	书签617E5235　　　　　　　　　　Disposal
	书签C7C952F3　　　　　　　　　　NoteThis product should not be disposed with other household wastes. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, you should recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased to dispose your used product. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.
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	书签EE64A62A　　　　　　　　　　7
	书签D36E8948　　　　　　　　　　Limited 12-month WarrantyWe warrants this product against any defects that are due to faulty material or workmanship for the life of the product. This warranty does not include damage to the product resulting from accident or misuse. If the product should become defective within the warranty period, we will replace it free of charge. Please contact us and attach your name, address, phone number and order number. For contacting us, Please see the Customer Service Section. We will be happy to your service.This warranty does not cover products damaged by the following:1. Accident, misuse, abuse or alteration of the product.2. Servicing by unauthorized persons.3. Use with unauthorized accessories.4. Connecting it to incorrect current and voltage.5. Wrapping cord around appliance causing premature wear and breakage.6. Any other conditions beyond our control.
	书签9C4CB73F　　　　　　　　　　Warranty
	书签37A2C3A3　　　　　　　　　　Customer Service
	书签64752516　　　　　　　　　　For FAQ and more information, Please contact us. We will be happy to your service.After-sale Email: warranty@shardor1.com
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	书签B7B50F7B　　　　　　　　　　Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen
	书签B82DC6E1　　　　　　　　　　Befolgen Sie beim Verwenden von Geräten immer die grundlegenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, einschließlich der folgenden. 1. Trennen Sie das Produkt von der Steckdose, wenn Sie es nicht verwenden oder bevor Sie Teile einsetzen oder entfernen und reinigen.2. Verwenden Sie keine beschädigten, defekten oder anderweitig beschädigten Kabel oder Stecker.3. Die Verwendung von Zubehör, das nicht vom Lieferanten empfohlen wird, kann gefährlich sein.4. Stellen Sie vor dem Gebrauch sicher, dass sich keine Fremdkörper in der Mühle befinden.5. Bevor Sie dieses Gerät zum ersten Mal verwenden, überprüfen Sie, ob die auf dem Produktetikett angegebene Spannungsspannung der Netzspannung in Ihrem Zuhause entspricht.6. Die maximale Arbeitszeit pro Schleifzyklus beträgt 30 Sekunden. Sie muss zwischen zwei Arbeitszyklen 1 Minute ruhen, um eine Überhitzung des Motors zu vermeiden.
	书签2CAE2FE6　　　　　　　　　　Kundendienst
	书签62D874E8　　　　　　　　　　Diese Garantie gilt nicht für Produkte, die aus folgenden Gründen beschädigt wurden:1. Unfall, Missbrauch, Missbrauch oder zufällige Änderung.2. Wurden zuvor von nicht autorisiertem Personal repariert.3. Verwendung von nicht autorisiertem Zubehör.4. Schäden, die durch den Anschluss an den falschen Strom und die falsche Spannung verursacht werden.5. Vorzeitiger Verschleiß durch Wickeln von Drähten um das Gerät.6. Andere höhere Gewalt.Für häufig gestellte Fragen und weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns, um mit uns in Kontakt zu treten. Wir helfen Ihnen gerne weiter.After-Sales E-mail Adresse: warranty@shardor1.com
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	书签8633E89C　　　　　　　　　　Teilekennzeichnung
	书签D8A93AC5　　　　　　　　　　Cover
	书签272467FD　　　　　　　　　　Druckknopfschalter
	书签98BA9AC8　　　　　　　　　　Stecker
	书签45548692　　　　　　　　　　integriertem Reinigungspinsel
	书签53AC6192　　　　　　　　　　rostfreie Klinge
	书签1CB2960F　　　　　　　　　　Sicherheitsschloss
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	书签4F8F8781　　　　　　　　　　Assembly & Usage
	书签D6F347AB　　　　　　　　　　1. Die Kapazität der Kaffeemühle beträgt 50 g. Stellen Sie keine Kaffeebohnen außerhalb der Randlinie.2. Öffnen Sie den Deckel gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.3. Stellen Sie den Körper auf den Tisch und setzen Sie den Mahlbecher ein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich der Mahlbecher in der verriegelten Position befindet4. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in die Steckdose.5. Drücken Sie die Taste, um zu starten6. Wenn das Schleifen fertig geworden ist, Gießen Sie Kaffeepulver aus.
	书签ADEABE92　　　　　　　　　　Verriegeln
	书签8145138B　　　　　　　　　　Recycling
	书签4CF2324F　　　　　　　　　　Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Um zu verhindern, dass unkontrollierte Abfälle die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit schädigen, sollten Sie sie verantwortungsbewusst recyceln, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung materieller Ressourcen zu fördern. Bitte verwenden Sie das Recycling-System oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, um Ihr altes Produkt zu verarbeiten. Sie können dieses Produkt für ein sicheres Recycling verwenden.
	书签3310A6B9　　　　　　　　　　Starten Sie
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	书签EA907D44　　　　　　　　　　Consignes de Sécurité Importantes
	书签DD4AE6D6　　　　　　　　　　Lors de l'utilisation d'appareils électriques, des précautions de sécurité élémentaires doivent toujours être suivies, notamment les suivantes:1. Débrancher toujours cet appareil de la prise après l'avoir utilisé, lors de l'installation ou du retrait de pièces et du nettoyage.2. Ne jamais faire fonctionner cet appareil si la fiche ou le cordon est endommagé, s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est tombé ou est endommagé. Si l'une de ces problème arrive, veuillez renvoyer l'appareil.3. Ne pas utiliser les accessoires recommandés ou vendus par le fabricant pourrait provoquer un incendie, un choc électrique ou des blessures.4. Vérifiez le récipient à grains pour la présence d'objets étrangers avant de l'utiliser.5. Avant la première connexion de l'appareil, vérifiez que la tension indiquée sur la plaque signalétique correspond à la tension du secteur de votre domicile.6. Le temps de travail maximum par broyage est de 30 secondes. Entre deux passes, il faut laisser reposer une minute pour éviter une surchauffe.
	书签948D5927　　　　　　　　　　Service Clients
	书签37DB616B　　　　　　　　　　Cette garantie ne couvre pas les produits endommagés par ce qui suit:1. Accident, mauvaise utilisation, abus ou altération du produit2. Service par des personnes non autorisées3. Utiliser avec des accessoires non autorisés4. Le connecter à un courant et une tension incorrects5. Enrouler le cordon autour de l'appareil, causant une usure prématurée et une rupture6. Toute autre condition indépendante de notre volontéPour la FAQ et plus d'informations, s'il vous plaît contactez-nous. Nous serons heureux de votre service.Service Après-Vente Email:  warranty@shardor1.com
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	书签7447715D　　　　　　　　　　Identification des pièces
	书签F8111639　　　　　　　　　　Couvercle Transparent
	书签E0E67321　　　　　　　　　　Bouton de Démarrage
	书签9D563B76　　　　　　　　　　Fiche d'Alimentation
	书签A97EAF23　　　　　　　　　　2 en 1 Brosse-Cuillère
	书签3B3BD3EB　　　　　　　　　　Lame en Acier Inox
	书签D2FCD295　　　　　　　　　　Verrouillage de Sécurité
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	书签0325D135　　　　　　　　　　Assemblage et Utilisation
	书签7B2710D0　　　　　　　　　　1. Le moulin à café a une capacité de 50g. Ne remplissez pas le moulin au-delà du bord.2. Ouvrez le couvercle dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre.3. Verser les grains de café dans le récipient à grains.4. Fermer le couvercle et le tourner jusqu'à ce que la marque sur le couvercle corresponde à la marque sur le boîtier.5. Brancher à l'alimentation.6. Le broyage peut être fait en maintenant le bouton de broyage enfoncé.
	书签F145F20A　　　　　　　　　　Verrouiller le Couvercle
	书签E13A3DA5　　　　　　　　　　Recyclage
	书签611D2588　　　　　　　　　　Ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers. Pour éviter tout risque d'atteinte à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, vous devez le recycler de manière responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Utilisez les systèmes de reprise et de collecte ou contactez le revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit pour vous débarrasser de votre produit usagé. Ils peuvent prendre ce produit pour un recyclage sans danger pour l'environnement.
	书签9D8C2E7F　　　　　　　　　　Démarrer à Broyer
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	书签F015C7E8　　　　　　　　　　重要な安全に関する注意事項
	书签CDAC0B60　　　　　　　　　　電気器具を使用するときは、次の事項を含む基本的な注意事項を常に守ってください。この器具を使用する前にすべての指示を読んでください。1. 使用していないときは、部品の取り付けや取り外し、清掃を行うときは、プラグをコンセントから抜き差ししてください。2. 破損、故障、またはその他の損傷を受けたワイヤまたはプラグを使用しないでください。3. 製造元によって推奨または販売されているアクセサリを使用しないでください。火災、電気ショック、または傷害の原因になり得る。4. 使用前に異物があるかどうかを検査する。5. このユニットに極性プラグがある（片方がもう片方より広くなっています）。 感電の危険性を減らすために、このプラグは一方向にのみ極性のあるソケットに取り付けることができます。 プラグがコンセントに合わない場合は、プラグを裏返します。 それでもまだ適切ではない場合。 有資格の電気技師に連絡してください。 プラグを改造しないでください。6. 機器を最初に接続する前に、定格ラベルに表示されている電圧を確認してください。あなたの家の主電圧に対応しています。
	书签9B45D7D4　　　　　　　　　　顧客サービス
	书签37263275　　　　　　　　　　この保証は、以下によって損傷を受けた製品には適用されません。1. 製品の事故、誤用、乱用、改変。2. 無許可者によるサービス。3. 無許可の付属品との使用。4. 誤った電流や電圧に接続する。5. 早期の磨耗や破損の原因となる器具の周りにコードを巻き付ける。6. 当社の管理外のその他の条件。FAQや詳細については、お問い合わせください。売り上げ後の電子メール：warranty@shardor1.com
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	书签B2CA6162　　　　　　　　　　部品紹介
	书签06949E55　　　　　　　　　　透明カバー
	书签8FB6A9FA　　　　　　　　　　ボタンスイッチ
	书签C5461EA2　　　　　　　　　　安全ロック
	书签CF70033F　　　　　　　　　　ブラシ+スプーン
	书签AC24AA54　　　　　　　　　　ステンレス鋼の刃
	书签7151B214　　　　　　　　　　安全ロック
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	书签E59E1078　　　　　　　　　　16
	书签3DFA770E　　　　　　　　　　組み立て/使用方法
	书签095B5987　　　　　　　　　　1. コーヒーグラインダーの容量は50グラムです。 コーヒー豆をエッジラインの外側に置かないでください。2. 反時計回りにフタを開ける。3. コーヒー豆は必ず粉砕室内に置いて粉砕しなければならない。4. ふたをかぶせ、ふたがシェルに合うまで回転させます。5. 電源ケーブルを電源に差し込む。6. 粉砕ボタンを押しながら研磨します。7. 最大作業時間は各研削サイクルで30秒です。 2サイクルの間、過熱を避けるために1分間休止しなければなりません。
	书签36676B23　　　　　　　　　　ロックカバー
	书签535A59CA　　　　　　　　　　リサイクルと廃棄
	书签5C7069A8　　　　　　　　　　この製品は他の家庭ごみと一緒に捨てないでください。 規制されていない廃棄物処理による環境や人の健康への悪影響を防止するためには、責任を持ってそれをリサイクルし、持続可能な材料資源の再利用を促進する必要があります。 返品および回収システムを使用するか、製品を購入した販売店に連絡して使用済み製品を処分してください。 彼らは環境に安全なリサイクルのためにこの製品を取ることができます。
	书签8105F9C6　　　　　　　　　　粉砕の開始
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	书签921FCA2F　　　　　　　　　　Instrucciones de seguridad importantes
	书签83479114　　　　　　　　　　Al usar aparatos eléctricos, siempre se deben seguir las precauciones básicas de seguridad, incluidas las siguientes:1. Desenchúfelo del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso, antes de colocar o quitar piezas y antes de limpiarlo.2. No opere ningún aparato con un cable o enchufe dañado o después del mal funcionamiento del aparato, o se caiga o se dañe de alguna manera. Devuelva el aparato al centro de servicio autorizado más cercano para su examen. Reparación o ajuste eléctrico o mecánico.3. No usar accesorios recomendados o vendidos por el fabricante puede provocar incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones.4. Compruebe la presencia de objetos extraños en la tolva antes de usar.5. Antes de la primera conexión del aparato, compruebe que el voltaje indicado en la etiqueta de clasificación corresponde al voltaje de la red eléctrica de su hogar.6. Espere al menos un minuto después de un enfoque y el siguiente, para evitar el sobrecalentamiento del aparato.
	书签72704C9B　　　　　　　　　　Servicio al cliente
	书签44655106　　　　　　　　　　Esta garantía no cubre productos dañados por lo siguiente:1. Accidente, mal uso, abuso o alteración del producto.2. Servicio por personas no autorizadas.3. Utilizar con accesorios no autorizados.4. Conectarlo a corriente y voltaje incorrectos.5. Enrollar el cable alrededor del electrodoméstico causando desgaste prematuro y roturas.6. Cualquier otra condición fuera de nuestro control.Para preguntas frecuentes y más información, contáctenos. Estaremos encantados de su servicio.Correo electrónico postventa：warranty@shardor1.com
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	书签1E550A2A　　　　　　　　　　Introducción del componente
	书签E4CF1C5C　　　　　　　　　　cubierta
	书签7D6A3A8F　　　　　　　　　　Botón de inicio
	书签C73C6052　　　　　　　　　　Enchufe de alimentación
	书签3F88AC5D　　　　　　　　　　Cepillo de cuchara 2 en 1
	书签DEB99AD7　　　　　　　　　　Hoja de acero inoxidable
	书签459AD245　　　　　　　　　　Cerradura de seguridad
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	书签AD9A6DD9　　　　　　　　　　Asamblea y uso
	书签10116A98　　　　　　　　　　1. El molinillo de café tiene una capacidad de 50 g. No llene el molinillo más allá del borde.2. Abra la tapa en sentido antihorario.3. Cargue los granos de café en el recipiente de granos de café.4. Cierre la cubierta y gírela hasta que la marca en la cubierta se ajuste a la marca en la carcasa.5. Desenrolle completamente el cable y conéctelo a la fuente de alimentación.6. Para moler café, sigue presionando el botón de pulso.
	书签F62018A5　　　　　　　　　　Cubierta de bloqueo
	书签8DC438D8　　　　　　　　　　Disposición
	书签658A8599　　　　　　　　　　Este producto no debe desecharse con otros desechos domésticos. Para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o la salud humana por la eliminación incontrolada de desechos, debe reciclarlos de manera responsable para promover la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Utilice los sistemas de devolución y recolección o comuníquese con el minorista donde compró el producto para deshacerse de su producto usado. Pueden tomar este producto para el reciclaje seguro para el medio ambiente.
	书签2724DD23　　　　　　　　　　Comienza a moler
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	书签853299CF　　　　　　　　　　Importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza
	书签98F6D2E8　　　　　　　　　　Quando si utilizzano apparecchi elettrici, è necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di sicurezza di base, tra cui:1. Scollegare dalla presa quando non viene utilizzato, prima di inserire o rimuovere parti e prima di pulirlo.2. Non utilizzare alcun apparecchio con un cavo o una spina danneggiati o dopo un malfunzionamento dell'apparecchio, oppure è caduto o danneggiato in alcun modo. Riportare l'apparecchio al centro di assistenza autorizzato più vicino per un esame. Riparazione o regolazione elettrica o meccanica.3. Non utilizzare accessori consigliati o venduti dal produttore può provocare incendi, scosse elettriche o lesioni4. Controllare la tramoggia per la presenza di corpi estranei prima dell'uso.5. Prima del primo collegamento dell'apparecchio verificare che la tensione indicata sull'etichetta di classificazione corrisponda alla tensione di rete domestica.6. Attendere almeno un minuto dopo un avvicinamento e l'altro, per evitare il surriscaldamento dell'apparecchio.
	书签B79904B6　　　　　　　　　　Assistenza clienti
	书签EA5DCCA5　　　　　　　　　　Questa garanzia non copre i prodotti danneggiati da quanto segue:1. Incidente, uso improprio, abuso o alterazione del prodotto.2. Assistenza da parte di persone non autorizzate.3. Utilizzare con accessori non autorizzati.4. Collegandolo a corrente e tensione errate.5. Avvolgere il cavo attorno all'apparecchio causando usura prematura e rotture.6. Eventuali altre condizioni al di fuori del nostro controllo.Per domande frequenti e ulteriori informazioni, non esitate a contattarci. Saremo felici di aiutarti.Email post-vendita: warranty@shardor1.com

	页 23
	书签D79A14FE　　　　　　　　　　21
	书签60DB0040　　　　　　　　　　Introduzione del componente
	书签D60E0FE5　　　　　　　　　　copertina
	书签D65B8FDD　　　　　　　　　　Pulsante di avvio
	书签CD5BDF37　　　　　　　　　　Spina di alimentazione
	书签1671354B　　　　　　　　　　Pennello cucchiaio 2 in 1
	书签767D19B7　　　　　　　　　　Lama in acciaio inossidabile
	书签B82A8DC7　　　　　　　　　　Blocco di sicurezza

	页 24
	书签950D0487　　　　　　　　　　22
	书签484B501B　　　　　　　　　　Assemblaggio e utilizzo
	书签D367C18B　　　　　　　　　　1. Il macinacaffè ha una capacità di 50 g. Non riempire la smerigliatrice oltre il bordo.2. Aprire il coperchio in senso antiorario.3. Caricare i chicchi di caffè nel contenitore dei chicchi di caffè.4. Chiudere il coperchio e ruotarlo fino a quando il segno sul coperchio non si adatta al segno sull'alloggiamento.5. Svolgere completamente il cavo e la spina all'alimentazione.6. Il macinacaffè ha la modalità di funzionamento a impulsi. Per macinare il caffè, tenere premuto il pulsante a impulsi.
	书签2FACA5E7　　　　　　　　　　Coperchio di blocco
	书签FAA4FC22　　　　　　　　　　Raccolta differenziata
	书签DD3C8F1A　　　　　　　　　　Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana dovuti allo smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti, è necessario riciclarli in modo responsabile per promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Utilizzare i sistemi di restituzione e raccolta o contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto per smaltire il prodotto usato. Possono prendere questo prodotto per un riciclaggio sicuro per l'ambiente.
	书签182D23AD　　　　　　　　　　Inizia a macinare


